FORM PTO 15-95 (Rev. 6-93) PERECC 04-12-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) 1 2001 3 10167162	ATTY. DOCKET NO.  U-Wp-5568-Wacker
To the Honorable Compissioner atents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Klaus KOHLHAMMER, Herbert ECK, Klaus ADLER Fand Hermann LUTZ, all citizens of Germany	Name: Wacker Chemie GmbH
APR 0 5 2001  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   yes   no  Natura Apr of conveying party(ies) attached?   yes   no	Internal Address:  Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4,  D-81737 Munich, Germany
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Same as Above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:? ☐ yes ☑ no
Execution Date: January 18, 2001  4. Application Serial No. or patent number(s): 09/773,960	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☑ no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Burgess, Ryan & Wayne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☑ Authorized to charge any <u>additional</u> fees and/or credit any <u>overpayments</u> to deposit account.
Street Address: 370 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-4743</u>
Suite 2105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Milton J. Wayne
Name of Person Signing

April 2, 2001

Date

2

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT**

	MER, Dr. Herbert ECK, Dr. HermannLUTZ, all	
	itizen of Austria have invented certain new	
and useful improvements in <b>CROSSLINKA</b>		
of America:	tion for Letters Patent of the United States	
AND WHEREAS, Wacker		
Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4		
D-61/3/	7 Munich, Germany	
of <u>Munich, Germany</u> is, desirous of acqui patent to be obtained therefor from the	ring an interest therein and in the Letters United States;	
in consideration of <u>One Dollar (\$1.00)</u> hand paid, the receipt of which is hereb and set over, and by these presents do <b>Wacker Chemie GmbH</b>	by all whom it may concern, that for and and other valuable consideration to us in y acknowledged <u>we</u> have assigned, sold assign, sell, and set over unto the said and for all foreign countries	
the specification prepared and executed by <u>us</u> of 20 <u>00</u> Serial No.,, preparatory to application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoying use and behoof and for the use and	said invention, as fully set forth and described in, filed to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, byed by the said Wacker Chemie GmbH for ad behoof of its successors, assigns and legal hich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and had this assignment and sale not been made.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, <u>We</u> hereunto set <u>our</u> hand <u>s</u> and affix <u>our</u> seal(s) at <u>bushause</u> State of <u>Sermany</u> this day <u>18 Jan</u> of <u>January</u> A.D. <u>2001</u> Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:		
M- fim lalldes.	Dr. Klaus KOHLHAMMER	
Signatures of Witnesses	Dr. Herbert ECK  Klaus Adh	
	Dr. Klaus ADLER	
	Dr. HermannLUTZ	

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

Signature(s) of Inventors

PATENT REEL: 011654 FRAME: 0715